Filed on behalf of: Telefonaktiebolaget L. M. Ericsson

By: Barbara McCurdy Qingyu Yin FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 901 New York Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20001-4413 Phone: 202-408-4000 barbara.mccurdy@finnegan.com qingyu.yin@finnegan.com

> Darren Jiron FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 11955 Freedom Dr. Reston, VA 20190-5675 Phone: 571-203-2700 darren.jiron@finnegan.com

> > UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

BROADCOM CORPORATION

Petitioner

v.

TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON (PUBL)

Patent Owner

Case IPR2013-00602 (KDE) Patent 6,466,568

MANDATORY NOTICES PER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

DOCKE

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, the patent owner submits the following Mandatory Notices with respect to the Petition for *Inter Partes* Review of claims 1-6 of U.S. Patent No. 6,466,568 filed by Broadcom Corporation and designated as IPR2013-00602.

I. Real Party-in-Interest

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1), the patent owner identifies the real party-in-interest as Telefonaktiebolaget L. M. Ericsson, owner by assignment of U.S. Patent No. 6,466,568. Patent owner also identifies Ericsson, Inc. as a real party-in-interest.

II. Related Matters

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2), the patent owner identifies the following judicial and administrative proceedings:

Ericsson Inc., et al. v. D-LINK Corp., et al., Civil Action No. 6:10-CV-473 (E.D. Tex.).

Ericsson Inc., et al. v. D-LINK Corp., et al., Case Nos. 2013-1625, -1631, -1632, and -1633, U.S. Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit.

III. Lead and Back-Up Counsel

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3), the patent owner identifies

Barbara McCurdy as lead counsel and Darren Jiron and Qingyu Yin as back-up

counsel:

Barbara McCurdy, Reg. No. 32,120 Qingyu Yin, Reg. No. 61,329 FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 901 New York Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20001-4413 Phone: (202) 408-4000 Fax: (202) 408-4400

Darren Jiron, Reg. No. 45,777 FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 11955 Freedom Dr. Reston, VA 20190-5675 Phone: (571) 203-2700 Fax: (202) 408-4400

IV. Service Information

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4), the patent owner identifies the

following service information:

DOCKE.

Barbara McCurdy FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 901 New York Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20001-4413 Phone: (202) 408-4000 Fax: (202) 408-4400 Ericsson-IPR-Service@finnegan.com The patent owner hereby consents to electronic service.

The undersigned attorneys welcome a telephone call should the Office have

any requests or questions.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: October 21, 2013

DOCKET

By: <u>/Barbara McCurdy/</u> Barbara McCurdy, Reg. No. 32,120 Qingyu Yin, Reg. No. 61,329 FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 901 New York Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20001-4413

Darren Jiron, Reg. No. 45,777 FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 11955 Freedom Dr. Reston, VA 20190-5675

Attorneys for Patent Owner

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that the foregoing Mandatory Notices PER 37

C.F.R. § 42.8 was served on October 21, 2013, to Lead and Back-up Counsel for

Broadcom Corporation at the service address provided in Broadcom's Mandatory

Notices:

DOCKET

Δ

Dominic E. Massa, Lead Counsel Michael A. Diener, Back-up Counsel Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr, LLP 60 State St. Boston MA 02109

> /Jacob Mersing Jacob Mersing

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.

L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.